
 
April 18, 2024 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

 
 
 
Mr. Adam J. Teitzman 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
 
 Re: Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery Clause 
  FPSC Docket No. 20240010-EI   
 
Dear Mr. Teitzman: 
 
 Enclosed for filing in the above docket is Tampa Electric Company’s Notice of Withdraw 
of First Request for Extension of Confidential Classification, filed on April 9, 2024. 
 
 Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      Malcolm N. Means 
 
MNM/bml 
Enclosure 
cc: All Parties of Record 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In re: Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery 
Clause 

DOCKET NO. 20240010-EI 
  
FILED:    April 18, 2024 

 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY’S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 

FIRST REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
 
 Tampa Electric Company (“Tampa Electric” or “the company”), pursuant to Section 

366.093, Florida Statutes (“F.S.”), and rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, submits this 

Notice of Withdrawal of its First Request for Extension of Confidential Classification, filed on 

April 9, 2024. In support of this Request, Tampa Electric states:  

 1. On April 9, 2024, Tampa Electric filed a First Request for Extension of Confidential 

Classification for certain information provided in its answers to the Office of Public Counsel’s 

(“OPC”) Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 34-37) and responses to Second Request for 

Production (Nos. 2-3), filed on June 20, 2022. See DN 01722-2024. 

 2. Since that time, the Commission Clerk’s office informed Tampa Electric that the 

documents in question were returned to Tampa Electric on April 28, 2023. As a result, no extension 

of confidential classification is necessary, and Tampa Electric hereby withdraws its First Request 

for Extension for these documents. 

  



Dated this 18th day of April, 2024. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
          
     J. JEFFRY WAHLEN 
     jwahlen@ausley.com 
     MALCOLM N. MEANS 
     mmeans@ausley.com 
     VIRGINIA L. PONDER 
     vponder@ausley.com 
     Ausley McMullen 
     Post Office Box 391 
      Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
     (850) 224-9115 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that electronic copies of the foregoing have been served by electronic 

mail on this 18th day of April 2024 to the following: 

Daniel Dose 
Jennifer Crawford 
Shaw Stiller 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Room 390L – Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
ddose@psc.state.fl.us 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Walter Trierweiler 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Ms. Patricia A. Christensen 
Mary Wessling 
Octavio Ponce 
Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.Walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Robert Pickels 
Stephanie A. Cuello 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
Robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
 
James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Ste. 800 West 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, FL  32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
 
Beth Keating 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 
Michelle Napier 
Phuong Nguyen 
Florida Public Utiltities Company 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL  33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 
pnguyen@chpk.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Michael K. Lavanga 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________ 
ATTORNEY 

 




